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Jimelle Blakley 
Administrative Manager 

517-930-4169 Cell 
BlakleyJ1@michigan.gov  

 

Carla Burdick, Executive Secretary – 517.241.9852 
BurdickC@michigan.gov 

 

  

 

PROGRAMS 
 

Trade Adjustment Assistance – All Coordinators 
Rapid Response– All Coordinators 

Dislocated Worker Grants – Rick Niedieck 
 

State Coordinators 
 
 

Taylor Gantz – 517-290-6456 Rick Niedieck – 517-930-9115 
GantzT@michigan.gov   NiedieckR@michigan.gov 

 Northeast Michigan Consortium   DESC 
 West Michigan Works!  Macomb/St. Clair 
 Southeast  UPWARD 

 
Derelle Blake – 517-930-1594 Pierce O’Connell – 517-290-9277 
BlakeD4@michigan.gov  OConnellP1@michgian.gov  
Great Lakes Bay Michigan Works! Oakland County 
GST Michigan Works!  West Central Michigan Works! 
SEMCA Region 7B Consortium 
 
Melissa Bramble – 517-930-4563  
BrambleM2@michigan.gov    
Networks Northwest  
Southwest Michigan Works!   
Kinexus 
CAMW 
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TAA/Rapid Response Section Assignments 
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